2/01 N 1.8.005.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
M/31000
� Frictionless operation
� No maintenance or lubrication
� Ideal for short stroke, high-force applications
� High isolation level for vibrating machines
� Very easy to install – no alignment problems

Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Ordering Example
Serviceable Air Bellows
To order a Serviceable Air Bellow
in standard rubber material,
a nominal diameter of 8 inches
and 2 convolutions
quote: M/31082
Warning
These products are intended for use in industrial compressed air sys-
tems only. Do not use these products where pressures and tempera-
tures can exceed those listed under ‘Technical Data’.
Before using these products with fluids other than those specified,
for non-industrial applications, life-support systems, or other applica-
tions not within published specifications, consult NORGREN.
Through misuse, age, or malfunction, components used in
fluid power systems can fail in various modes.
The system designer is warned to consider the failure modes of
all component parts used in fluid power systems and to provide ade-
quate safeguards to prevent personal injury or damage to equipment
in the event of such failure.
System designers must provide a warning to end users in the
system instructional manual if protection against a failure mode
cannot be adequately provided.
System designers and end users are cautioned to review specific
warnings found in instruction sheets packed and shipped with
these products.
Model Codes
✶M/31✶✶✶
Number of Convolutions Substitute
1 1
2 2
3 3
Nominal Diameters (inches) Substitute
6 06
8 08
10 10
12 12
14 1/2 14
16 16
21 21
26 26
Air Bellow Materials Substitute
High temperature (Butyl) T
Extreme temperature (Epichlore) E
Threads
Metric Port: ISO 228 (BSP)
Series
31000
Note: Please fill in only the numbers of digits required e.g. M/31101
Air Bellow Variants
Symbol Model Description Dimensions
Page
M/31000 Standard rubber material Ø 6 to 26 inches 3
TM/31000 Butyl rubber material Ø 6 to 21 inches 3
EM/31000 Epichlore rubber material Ø 6 to 21 inches (Ø 10 inches with 3 convolutions is not available) 3
2/01 N 1.8.005.03
M/31000
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
8,
5
M10
25
B
G 1/2
F
D